

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRLMP No.12178 of 2006 in

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl)...../2006

CRLMP.NO(s). 12178

(From the judgement and order dated 12/10/2006 in CRLMA No. 717/2006 of The  
HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

SUBODHCHANDRA SHANKERHAI PATEL & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(For exemption from surrendering)

Date: 08/12/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Uday U. Lalit, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Nirav K.Majmudar, Adv.

Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.

Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.

Mr. Hari Kumar G.,Adv. for

M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Manoj Goel, Adv.

Mr. Shurodeep Roy, Adv.

Mr. W. Shafiq, Adv.

Mr. Srigopal, Adv.

Mr. Brij Bhushan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice.

Mr. Brij Bhushan, learned counsel accepts notice on behalf of

respondent No. 2. He prays for and is granted four

: 2 :

weeks' time to file counter-affidavit.

Meanwhile, it is directed that the petitioners shall be released on

short term bail for a period of three months from the date of release on

each of them furnishing two sureties of Rs. 50,000/- and a personal

bond of the like amount to the satisfaction of the trial court.

List in the last week of February, 2007.

(K.K. Chawla)

Court Master

(Radha R. Bhatia)

Court Master

