

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).6481/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 12/10/2006 in CRLMA No. 717/2006 of
The

HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

SUBODHCHANDRA SHANKERHAI PATEL & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail and stay and office report)

Date: 12/03/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. U.U. Lalit, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Nirav K. Majmudar, Adv.

Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.

Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.

Mr. Hari Kumar G., Adv. for

M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co.

For Respondent(s)

Mrs. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.

Ms. Pinky Behera, Adv.

For Res.No.2

Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, Adv.

Mr. Wajih Shafiq, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Verma, Adv.

Mr. Brij Bhushan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

a
and will
counsel
week.

Learned counsel for Respondent No.2 (Sudanshu Ramchandr
Purandure), submits that he will accept a sum of Rs.25 lacs
return the plot and papers thereof. He also submits that the possession
of the plot is not with him. He has filed an affidavit to this effect which is
ordered to be taken on record. Mr. U.U. Lalit, learned senior
appearing for the Petitioners submits that he will take proper
instructions and prays for one week's time. Put up after one
week.

Meanwhile, the order of bail shall continue.

(K.K. Chawla)

Court Master

(Radha R. Bhatia)

Court Master