

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).6 4 8 1 / 2 0 0 6

(From the judgement and order dated 12 / 1 0 / 2 0 0 6 in CR L M A No. 71 7 / 2 0 0 6
of The HIGH COUR T OF GUJA R A T AT AHM E D A B A D)

SUBO D HCH A N D R A SHAN K E R H A I PA T E L & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

STAT E OF GUJA R A T & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail and stay and directions and office report))

Date: 1 5 / 0 2 / 2 0 0 8 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON' B L E MR. JUS T I C E A.K. MATHU R
HON' B L E MR. JUS T I C E AFTA B ALAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr. N.K. Maja muda r, Adv.
Mr. S.U.K. Sagar, Adv.
Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.
Mr. Hemal K. Sheth, adv.
for M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co,Advs.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Manoj Goel, Adv.
Ms. Shuvodeep Roy, Adv.
Mr. Brij Bhus a n,Adv.

For State of Gujarat Ms. Sadhna Sandhu, Adv.
Ms. Hemantika Wa hi, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioners submits that although compromi
e
deed has been settled but because of the ailment of his client, the same could no
t
be signed and that it will be signed within one week.

In view of the statement of counsel for the petitioners, put up thi
s matter
after two weeks.

(Ajay Kr. J ain)
Court Master
Master

(Vijay D
Court