

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).6 4 8 1 / 2 0 0 6

(From the final order dated 1 2 / 1 0 / 2 0 0 6 in CR LM A No. 7 1 7 / 2 0 0 6 of The HIGH  
COUR T OF GUJ A R A T AT AHM E D A B A D )

SUBO D HC H A N D R A SHA N K E R H A I P A T E L & ANR. Petitioner(s)  
V E R S U S

STA T E OF GUJ A R A T & ANR. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions,bail,stay and office report )

Date: 0 7 / 0 3 / 2 0 0 8 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORA M :

HON' B L E MR. JUS T I C E A.K. MATHU R  
HON' B L E MR. JUS T I C E AFT A B ALAM

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Nirav K. Majmud a r, Adv.  
Mr. S. Udaya Ku m a r Sagar, Adv.  
Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.  
Mr. Hemal K. Seth, Adv.

For M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

R R- 2

Mr. Manoj Goel, Adv.  
Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, Adv.  
Mr. Wajeeh Shafiq, Adv.  
Mr. Gopal verma, Adv.  
Mr. Brij Bhus a n,Adv.

Ms. Hemanti k a Wahi ,Adv  
Ms. Sadjma Sindhu, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

OR D E R

Learned counsels for both the parties submit that the parties  
have compromised the matter but he has not yet filed the compromise  
deed so far in the Court. Learned counsel is directed to file the  
compromise deed in the Registry. Thereafter it may be placed before  
the Court for orders.

Meanwhile, the interim order shall continue.

(Sukhbir P a ul K au r)  
Court Master

(Vijay Dhawan)  
Court Master